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Part I
HOMICIDE 0 0 0 0 0 0100.0%--0 10-100.0%1000

100.0%MURDER 0 0 10 0 0 1 - --100.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0
-MANSLAUGHTER 0 0 00 0 0 0 - -  0% 0 0 0 0 0 0
-NEG. HOMICIDE - TRAFFIC 0 0 00 0 0 0 - -  0% 0 0 0 0 0 0

RAPE 00 0 0 4 4 68.8% 38.5%-5 111- 18.8%161300
ROBBERY 40 4 1 27 28 32.0% 66.7% 55.6%28 85 68.0%254209

-BANK ROBBERY 1 2 00 0 1 0 -  50.0%200% 00 0 0 1 1
 25.0%BUSINESS/COMMERCIAL 2 20 80 2 17 2 100.0%  85.0%150.0% 10 1 1 14 15

-CONVENIENCE STORE 0 2 00 0 1 0 -  50.0%200% 0 0 0 0 0 0
 28.6%HIGHWAY/STRONG ARM 3 5 70 2 3 2  66.7%  60.0%- 28.6% 30 3 0 3 3

-CARJACKING 0 1 00 0 1 0 - 100.0%100% 00 0 0 1 1
 42.9%OTHER ROBBERY 2 11 70 1 5 3  50.0%  45.5% 57.1% 00 0 0 8 8

-GAS/SERVICE STATION 0 0 00 0 0 0 - -  0% 0 0 0 0 0 0
 33.3%RESIDENTIAL 1 1 30 0 0 1 - -- 66.7% 0 0 0 0 0 0

ASSAULT 751 76 31 327 358 72.9% 71.9% 71.0%330 34176-  1.9%4684590107
 75.8%AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 23 97 990 19 72 75  82.6%  74.2%-  2.0% 190 19 13 64 77
 73.9%SIMPLE ASSAULT 41 188 2180 25 128 161  61.0%  68.1%- 13.8% 211 22 14 123 137

-BOMB THREAT 0 0 00 0 0 0 - -  0% 0 0 0 0 0 0
 64.7%INTIMIDATION/OTHER THREAT 14 63 510 7 37 33  50.0%  58.7% 23.5% 70 7 4 48 52
 37.5%STALKER 4 15 80 3 11 3  75.0%  73.3% 87.5% 20 2 0 9 9
 89.5%RECKLESS ENDANGERING 4 15 190 4 16 17 100.0% 106.7%- 21.1% 60 6 0 13 13
 71.2%VIOL RESTRAINING ORDER 21 81 730 18 66 52  85.7%  81.5% 11.0% 200 20 0 70 70

BURGLARY 10 1 0 35 35 31.6% 26.6% 16.1%37 495- 10.3%155139031
 32.2%RESIDENCE 9 61 870 2 18 28  22.2%  29.5%- 29.9% 00 0 0 14 14
 43.6%BUSINESS 13 51 390 2 15 17  15.4%  29.4% 30.8% 10 1 0 15 15
 13.8%OTHER STRUCTURE 9 27 290 1 4 4  11.1%  14.8%-  6.9% 00 0 0 6 6

THEFT 601 61 10 341 351 29.0% 28.4% 24.5%378 44464- 13.0%153213330261
 59.3%SHOPLIFTING 52 350 3540 33 214 210  63.5%  61.1%-  1.1% 321 33 2 209 211
 13.8%THEFT FROM VEHICLE 68 365 4140 3 29 57   4.4%   7.9%- 11.8% 40 4 2 26 28
  7.8%THEFT OF VEHICLE PARTS 11 53 640 2 3 5  18.2%   5.7%- 17.2% 00 0 0 1 1
  9.4%THEFT OF BICYCLE 13 86 1270 0 17 12 -  19.8%- 32.3% 00 0 0 7 7
  9.6%THEFT FROM BUILDING 9 52 520 2 5 5  22.2%   9.6%- 10 1 2 5 7

 29.8%THEFT ALL OTHER 108 427 5210 24 110 155  22.2%  25.8%- 18.0% 230 23 4 93 97
MOTOR VEHICLE OFFENSES 150 15 1 41 42 32.2% 30.2% 50.0%45 5816- 17.2%180149032

 26.9%UNAUTHORIZED ENTRY VEHICLE 10 29 260 4 8 7  40.0%  27.6% 11.5% 40 4 1 10 11
 33.1%UNAUTHORIZED USE VEHICLE 22 120 1540 12 37 51  54.5%  30.8%- 22.1% 110 11 0 31 31

ARSON 10 1 0 4 4 46.7% 31.0% 25.0%9 74 93.3%1529016
-RESIDENCE 0 1 00 0 0 0 - -100% 00 0 0 14 14
-ALL OTHER 0 0 10 0 0 0 - --100.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0
-OTHER BUILDINGS 0 0 00 0 0 0 - -  0% 0 0 0 0 0 0
-VEHICLE 0 0 10 0 0 0 - --100.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 1712164 2392456 919Part I Total  38.4%  38.4% 1562 158 43 779 822 37.5%832-  9.5%
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Part II
COUNTERFEIT 00 0 0 10 10 30.9% 18.1%-17 290-9494014
FRAUD 181 19 1 86 87 36.0% 30.9% 32.1%87 12518- 18.7%347282056

-BAD CHECKS 0 3 50 0 1 0 -  33.3%- 40.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0
 11.8%CREDIT CARD FRAUD 22 88 1190 2 10 14   9.1%  11.4%- 26.1% 00 0 0 9 9
 25.0%IDENTITY THEFT 9 65 680 1 12 17  11.1%  18.5%-  4.4% 20 2 0 29 29
 16.7%OTHER FRAUD 1 13 60 0 0 1 - -116.7% 0 0 0 0 0 0
 96.3%PROVIDING FALSE INFO 10 40 540 9 39 52  90.0%  97.5%- 25.9% 41 5 1 24 25
 30.9%THEFT BY DECEPTION 10 46 550 2 11 17  20.0%  23.9%- 16.4% 80 8 0 13 13
 60.0%THEFT OF SERVICES 4 27 400 4 14 24 100.0%  51.9%- 32.5% 40 4 0 11 11

EMBEZZLEMENT 10 1 0 7 7 83.3% 77.8%-7 51 50.0%6900
STOLEN PROPERTY 20 2 0 9 9 75.0% 50.0% 33.3%4 61-8803
VANDALISM 60 6 7 67 74 28.5% 26.6% 18.7%148 17123-  7.3%6005560123

-RESIDENCE 0 0 00 0 0 0 - -  0% 00 0 0 14 14
-NON-RESIDENCE 1 1 00 0 0 0 - -100% 0 0 0 0 0 0
-VENERATED OBJECTS 1 2 00 0 0 0 - -200% 0 0 0 0 0 0

WEAPON LAW VIOLATIONS 90 9 0 50 50 86.2% 74.7% 71.4%71 8115  1.1%9495021
 68.8%CARRYING CONCEALED WEAPON 3 16 160 3 14 11 100.0%  87.5%- 20 2 0 10 10
 91.7%FELON POSSESSION WEAPON 8 49 600 7 39 55  87.5%  79.6%- 18.3% 60 6 0 32 32
 75.0%OTHER WEAPONS VIOLATIONS 7 12 80 3 6 6  42.9%  50.0% 50.0% 10 1 0 3 3
 90.0%SHOOTING PROHIBITED AREA 3 17 100 2 12 9  66.7%  70.6% 70.0% 00 0 0 5 5

PROSTITUTION 00 0 0 2 2 50.0%100.0%-1 30- 83.3%6100
SEX CRIMES 70 7 4 26 30 66.7% 54.4% 77.8%31 287 35.7%425709
DRUG OFFENSES 941 95 25 430 455 89.1% 82.2% 82.7%403 50091- 12.7%5614900110
FAMILY OFFENSES 40 4 0 10 10 82.4% 77.3%100.0%17 148 29.4%172208
DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE 230 23 2 114 116 97.9%100.0% 96.3%123 9526 26.8%97123027
JUVENILE PROBLEMS 25 7 41 9 50100.0%110.4%105.3%106 8820  9.1%8896019

-CURFEW VIOLATION 0 2 00 0 2 0 - 100.0%200% 00 0 6 0 6
100.0%MINOR IN POSSESSION-ALCOHOL 3 8 80 3 8 8 100.0% 100.0%- 25 7 18 8 26
100.0%MINOR IN POSSESSION-TOBACCO 0 16 180 0 16 18 - 100.0%- 11.1% 00 0 17 1 18
100.0%RUNAWAY 16 70 620 17 80 62 106.3% 114.3% 12.9% 0 0 0 0 0 0

LIQUOR LAW 230 23 0 54 54 98.4% 83.3% 75.0%45 6318- 15.6%6454024
 98.3%DRINKING IN PUBLIC 23 50 590 17 41 58  73.9%  82.0%- 15.3% 230 23 0 50 50

100.0%FURNISHING TO A MINOR 1 3 30 1 3 3 100.0% 100.0%- 00 0 0 1 1
100.0%LICENSE VIOLATIONS 0 0 10 0 0 1 - --100.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0
100.0%OTHER LIQUOR VIOLATIONS 0 1 10 0 1 1 - 100.0%- 00 0 0 3 3

EXTORTION 0 0 0 0 0 0---0 00200.0%1302
DISORDERLY CONDUCT 320 32 15 200 215 94.2% 94.7% 93.4%269 27457-  2.4%291284061
KIDNAP 00 0 0 4 4 80.0%125.0%-5 40- 20.0%5400
TRESPASS 1220 122 19 683 702 91.7% 85.9% 73.8%555 433107 36.9%4726460145
ESCAPE 0 0 0 0 0 0100.0%--0 20-100.0%2000
ANIMAL OFFENSES 30 3 0 17 17 96.9% 88.0% 75.0%22 316- 21.9%322508
BRIBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0---0 00  0%0000
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LITTERING AND GARBAGE 10 1 0 7 7 89.5% 65.0% 42.9%13 343- 47.4%382007
OTHER CRIMES 1073 110 8 576 584 92.8% 90.1% 91.4%336 34674-373373081
NON CRIMINAL DOMESTIC 0 0 0 0 0 0 90.0% 64.3%-9 90 40.0%101401
TRAFFIC CRIMES 60 6 0 58 58 52.3% 60.1% 67.1%209 19551-  6.7%373348076

 28.4%HIT AND RUN 39 206 2290 22 91 65  56.4%  44.2%- 10.0% 10 1 0 16 16
 92.1%RECKLESS DRIVING 16 56 760 12 47 70  75.0%  83.9%- 26.3% 00 0 0 13 13
 76.9%ELUDING 7 25 260 3 11 20  42.9%  44.0%-  3.8% 30 3 0 10 10
 97.6%DRIVING WHILE SUSP/REVOKED 14 61 410 14 60 40 100.0%  98.4% 48.8% 20 2 0 18 18

-FAIL TO DISPLAY OPER LIC 0 0 10 0 0 0 - --100.0% 00 0 0 1 1
PROTECTIVE CUSTODY 0 0 0 0 0 0100.0%--0 10-100.0%1000
DETOX HOLD 0 0 0 0 0 0 99.1%100.0%100.0%123 21420- 43.1%216123020
MENTAL HOLD 0 0 0 0 0 0 99.5% 98.9%100.0%185 22141- 15.8%222187041
MATERIAL WITNESS 0 0 0 0 0 0100.0%--0 10-100.0%1000
SEX OFFENDER - FAIL TO REGISTER 40 4 0 31 31 82.4% 96.9%120.0%31 426- 37.3%513205
VEHICLE RCV OUTSIDE AGENCY 00 0 0 1 1100.0% 90.0%100.0%9 222- 54.5%221002
PROPERTY RCV OUTSIDE AGENCY 0 0 0 0 0 0 87.5% 68.8%200.0%11 72100.0%81601
FUGITIVE 2940 294 8 1630 1638 90.6% 96.1% 99.4%1757 2512325- 34.1%277318280327

0 9225800 69151191 5556Part II Total  79.2%  80.3% 75410 764 130 4051 4181 77.4%4594- 16.1%

Part I and II Totals 91012 922 173 4830 5003 75.2% 73.3% 71.8%647554261093- 14.4%9307796401647
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Part III
TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 75.8% 78.0% 81.2%414 51969- 22.5%685531085

100.0%FATAL 0 0 30 0 0 3 - --100.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0
 90.7%INJURY 17 139 1940 17 135 176 100.0%  97.1%- 28.4% 0 0 0 0 0 0
 69.7%PROP DAMAGE 68 392 4880 52 279 340  76.5%  71.2%- 19.7% 0 0 0 0 0 0

MISSING PERSON 0 0 0 0 0 0100.0%103.4% 69.2%60 489 20.8%4858013
SUDDEN DEATH 0 0 0 0 0 0 94.0% 96.3% 91.7%78 6311 20.9%6781012
SUICIDE OR ATTEMPT SUICIDE 0 0 0 0 0 0 99.2% 98.1% 97.9%202 23647- 13.4%238206048
OTHER ACCIDENTS 0 0 0 0 0 0- 66.7%100.0%2 01200.0%1301
ANIMAL PROBLEMS 0 0 0 0 0 0100.0% 85.3% 75.0%29 306 13.3%303408
PROPERTY 0 0 0 0 0 0 88.8% 92.0% 89.5%416 45885- 12.4%516452095
ABANDONED AUTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 98.4% 90.7%100.0%97 12613- 16.4%128107013
MISSING VEHICLE 0 0 0 0 0 0 57.1% 87.5%200.0%7 42 14.3%7801
EVIDENCE TOW 0 0 0 0 0 0 78.9% 72.7% 80.0%8 154- 42.1%191105
PRIVATE PROPERTY TOW 0 0 0 0 0 0100.0%100.0%100.0%107 14621- 26.7%146107021
OTHER MISCELLANEOUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 87.7% 89.0% 92.1%357 49270- 28.5%561401076
REPOSSESSION 0 0 0 0 0 0100.0%100.0%100.0%52 1038- 49.5%1035208
IMPOUNDED AUTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 97.4% 97.1%100.0%132 11244 18.3%115136044
ASSISTANCE 0 0 0 0 0 0 92.1% 89.0% 72.2%73 15213- 50.3%16582018
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 0 0 0 0 0 0 71.0% 59.8% 56.8%125 15925-  6.7%224209044
PUBLIC SAFETY 0 0 0 0 0 0 75.0% 66.7%-2 30- 25.0%4301
DISTUBANCE/NOISE 0 0 0 0 0 0100.0%100.0%-2 70- 71.4%7200
TRAFFIC/ROADS 0 0 0 0 0 0 78.9% 85.7%-6 150- 63.2%19700
CIVIL 0 0 0 0 0 0 85.7% 90.0% 80.0%9 64 42.9%71005
ALARMS 0 0 0 0 0 0 42.9% 33.3%-2 30- 14.3%7601
PROHIBITED CAMPING 0 0 0 0 0 0100.0%102.6% 75.0%39 423-  9.5%423804
MARIJUANA ODOR 0 0 0 0 0 0-100.0%100.0%1 01100%0101
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF/PRANKS 0 0 0 0 0 0- 50.0%-2 01- 20.0%5400
GRAFFITI 0 0 0 0 0 0 35.1% 20.5% 15.8%17 263 12.2%7483019
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS 0 0 0 0 0 0 61.8% 74.4% 85.7%29 216 14.7%343907
EXCLUSIONS 0 0 0 0 0 0 98.8% 71.7% 59.2%76 8029 30.9%81106049
DV ADVOCATE 0 0 0 0 0 0 74.3% 81.2% 85.7%95 7518 15.8%101117021
STAR TEAM CALLOUT 0 0 0 0 0 0-100.0%-1 00100%0100
DRUG OVERDOSE 0 0 0 0 0 0 92.9%100.0%100.0%11 133- 21.4%141103
BICYCLE/SKATEBOARD VIOLATIONS 0 0 0 0 0 0-100.0%100.0%2 01200%0201
K-9 0 0 0 0 0 0 81.4% 81.5%111.1%75 7920-  5.2%9792018
SEARCH WARRANTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 70.4% 61.9% 62.1%65 6918  7.1%98105029
MENTAL HEALTH REFERALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 98.7% 98.8% 96.7%254 38558- 34.1%390257060
SEX OFFENDER NOTIFICATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 30.0%140.0%300.0%7 33- 50.0%10501
CONTROLLED BUY 0 0 0 0 0 0 94.3% 49.1% 87.5%27 337 57.1%355508
ELDER ABUSE 0 0 0 0 0 0 87.5%125.0%-5 70- 50.0%8401
DRE 0 0 0 0 0 0100.0% 96.4%100.0%27 196 47.4%192806
BUSINESS CITED 0 0 0 0 0 0100.0%100.0%133.3%18 184-181803
SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 99.6% 99.2%100.0%129 2702- 52.0%27113002
BEAT PROJECTS 0 0 0 0 0 0- 50.0%-1 00200%0200
SEIZED MONEY 0 0 0 0 0 0 71.7% 50.0% 64.3%23 389- 13.2%5346014
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SEIZED PROPERTY 0 0 0 0 0 0 25.0%--0 10-100.0%4000
0 6243650 4451746 3876Part III Total  84.5%  87.1% 0 0 0 0 00 83.6%3084- 18.0%

Grand Total 2393 0 11614 13758 1717 103518510  71.8%  73.3%  75.2% 91412 926 173 4861 5034- 15.6%
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